
Newberry (9-9 (9-7 SAC)) -vs- Carson-Newman (14-7 (11-6 SAC))
01/29/22 at Jefferson City, Tenn. (Holt Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
 
Newberry 47

Carson-Newman 55

Date: 01/29/22
Time: 4:12 PM
Attendance: 599
Site: Jefferson City, Tenn. (Holt Fieldhouse)
Referees: R: Kenny Pate, U1: Jeff Fancher, U1: Josh Knisely

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Newberry 27 20 47
Carson-Newman 23 32 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Brown, Tj * 35 6-16 3-8 4-5 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 19
00 Ford, Marcus * 38 2-10 0-4 0-0 4-6 10 4 2 3 0 1 4
23 Mccollum, Quandaveon * 19 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 4
14 Stremlow, Malakhi * 29 1-5 1-2 0-1 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 1 3
10 Sheppard, Devario * 23 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 2 1 1 0
03 Robinson, Sherman 17 4-8 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 13
04 Bedford, Robin 21 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 1 2
15 Johnson, Jalen 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Robinson, Andrew 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-55 4-17 9-12 11-21 32 19 9 12 2 7 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36 % 2-9   22.22 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 5-22   22.73 % 2-8   25.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 17-55   30.9 % 4-17   23.5 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-16:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Davis, Tripp * 35 4-9 1-3 2-2 2-5 7 3 1 4 1 1 11
24 Thomas, Bryant * 27 4-5 0-0 2-5 4-3 7 4 2 2 5 1 10
10 Bush, EJ * 26 3-11 0-0 1-1 2-6 8 2 2 2 0 0 7
05 Bridgewater, Caleb * 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 3
02 Brenegan, Nick * 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
12 Brenegan, Luke 35 4-10 2-8 4-5 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 14
22 Zhao, John 23 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 6
00 Butts, Joshuwa 13 1-3 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 2 2 0 2 0 4
03 Bowens, Tyler 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-49 6-20 11-16 13-24 37 17 12 14 10 5 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-20   40.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 11-29   37.93 % 4-11   36.36 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 19-49   38.8 % 6-20   30.0 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-
03:54



1st Half Box Score
Newberry 27

Carson-Newman 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Brown, Tj 15 3-8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8
0 Ford, Marcus 18 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
23 Mccollum, Quandaveon 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Stremlow, Malakhi 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
10 Sheppard, Devario 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
3 Robinson, Sherman 13 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 1 8
4 Bedford, Robin 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Johnson, Jalen 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Robinson, Andrew 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 88 12-33 2-9 1-1 6-9 15 9 6 3 1 5 27
36.4 % 22.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Davis, Tripp 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 4
24 Thomas, Bryant 13 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 3 0 5
10 Bush, EJ 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 Bridgewater, Caleb 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
2 Brenegan, Nick 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
12 Brenegan, Luke 15 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 7
22 Zhao, John 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
0 Butts, Joshuwa 7 0-1 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Bowens, Tyler 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-20 2-9 5-7 4-13 17 8 5 10 5 1 23
40.0 % 22.2 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
Newberry 20

Carson-Newman 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Brown, Tj 20 3-8 2-5 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11
0 Ford, Marcus 20 1-5 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 3 0 1 2
23 Mccollum, Quandaveon 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Stremlow, Malakhi 16 0-2 0-1 0-1 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 0
10 Sheppard, Devario 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
3 Robinson, Sherman 4 0-0 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Bedford, Robin 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
15 Johnson, Jalen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Robinson, Andrew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 91 5-22 2-8 8-11 5-12 17 10 3 9 1 2 20
22.7 % 25.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Davis, Tripp 20 2-6 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 2 1 0 1 1 7
24 Thomas, Bryant 14 2-3 0-0 1-3 4-0 4 3 0 1 2 1 5
10 Bush, EJ 16 2-8 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 5
5 Bridgewater, Caleb 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 Brenegan, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brenegan, Luke 20 2-6 1-5 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 7
22 Zhao, John 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
0 Butts, Joshuwa 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 0 2 0 2
3 Bowens, Tyler 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 4-11 6-9 9-11 20 9 7 4 5 4 32
37.9 % 36.4 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carson-Newman
FOUL  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 19:46

19:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,BRYANT

GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint) 19:12 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI --

18:51 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BRYANT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TJ 18:30

18:30 BLOCK  by THOMAS,BRYANT
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRYANT

18:15 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TRIPP
STEAL  by BROWN,TJ 18:13
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:09 4-5 H 1

17:43 MISS 3PTR by BRENEGAN,NICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 17:18 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by FORD,MARCUS --

16:54 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BRYANT
MISS JUMPER by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,EJ
FOUL  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 16:21
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 16:21
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 16:21

16:17 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TRIPP
REBOUND DEF by FORD,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,EJ
15:48 7-9 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,EJ

-- ASSIST  by BRENEGAN,NICK
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRYANT
FOUL  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 15:15

15:15 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
15:15 SUB IN by ZHAO,JOHN
15:15 SUB IN by BRENEGAN,LUKE
15:15 SUB IN by BOWENS,TYLER
15:15 SUB IN by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
15:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRYANT
15:15 SUB OUT by BUSH,EJ
15:15 SUB OUT by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
15:15 SUB OUT by BRENEGAN,NICK
15:11 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TRIPP

STEAL  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 15:10
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TJ 15:07
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWENS,TYLER
14:40 MISS 3PTR by ZHAO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:32 9-9

14:27 FOUL  by BRENEGAN,LUKE
14:27 TURNOVER  by BRENEGAN,LUKE

SUB IN by SEALS,LUKE 14:27
SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 14:27
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
13:56 MISS JUMPER by BOWENS,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
13:53 MISS LAYUP by BUTTS,JOSHUWA



REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,MARCUS 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 13:23
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 13:23

13:04 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TRIPP
12:46 FOUL  by BUTTS,JOSHUWA

MISS LAYUP by BEDFORD,ROBIN 12:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 12:17
FOUL  by FORD,MARCUS 12:06
SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN 12:06
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 12:06

11:54 TURNOVER  by ZHAO,JOHN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 11:54
SUB IN by SHUMATE,ZACH 11:54
SUB OUT by SEALS,LUKE 11:54

11:54 SUB IN by THOMAS,BRYANT
11:54 SUB IN by BUSH,EJ
11:54 SUB IN by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
11:54 SUB IN by BRENEGAN,NICK
11:54 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRIPP
11:54 SUB OUT by ZHAO,JOHN
11:54 SUB OUT by BOWENS,TYLER
11:54 SUB OUT by BUTTS,JOSHUWA

MISS JUMPER by FORD,MARCUS 11:40
REBOUND OFF by FORD,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,SHERMAN(in the paint) 11:33 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,TJ --

11:10 TURNOVER  by BRENEGAN,LUKE
STEAL  by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 11:09
MISS DUNK by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 11:07

11:07 BLOCK  by THOMAS,BRYANT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 11:02 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by BEDFORD,ROBIN --
FOUL  by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 10:39

10:39 MISS FT by THOMAS,BRYANT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:39 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRYANT
10:26 FOUL  by BUSH,EJ

MISS LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 10:17
10:17 BLOCK  by THOMAS,BRYANT

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHERMAN(in the paint) 10:06 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI --

09:37 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,EJ
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHERMAN --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TJ 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRYANT
09:18 16-13 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRENEGAN,LUKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BRENEGAN,NICK
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,EJ
08:34 MISS 3PTR by BRENEGAN,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSH,EJ
08:31 MISS LAYUP by BUSH,EJ

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSH,EJ
FOUL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 08:29
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 08:29
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 08:29
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 08:29



SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ 08:29
08:19 MISS 3PTR by BRENEGAN,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BRENEGAN,NICK
08:05 TURNOVER  by BUSH,EJ

STEAL  by BEDFORD,ROBIN 08:04
MISS 3PTR by FORD,MARCUS 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,EJ
07:33 MISS 3PTR by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by FORD,MARCUS --
07:13 FOUL  by BRENEGAN,NICK

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 07:13
07:13 SUB IN by DAVIS,TRIPP
07:13 SUB IN by ZHAO,JOHN
07:13 SUB IN by BOWENS,TYLER
07:13 SUB IN by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
07:13 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRYANT
07:13 SUB OUT by BUSH,EJ
07:13 SUB OUT by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
07:13 SUB OUT by BRENEGAN,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint) 06:56 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
FOUL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 06:39

06:39 MISS FT by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,SHERMAN --
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 06:39
SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 06:39
GOOD JUMPER by BEDFORD,ROBIN 06:11 20-13 V 7
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JALEN 05:43

05:43 20-14 V 6 GOOD FT by BRENEGAN,LUKE
05:43 20-15 V 5 GOOD FT by BRENEGAN,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by FORD,MARCUS 05:19
05:19 BLOCK  by BOWENS,TYLER

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRIPP
05:09 MISS LAYUP by BOWENS,TYLER

BLOCK  by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 05:09
REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by ZHAO,JOHN
04:40 20-17 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRENEGAN,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZHAO,JOHN
04:20 FOUL  by ZHAO,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 04:13
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 04:11
04:11 20-18 V 2 GOOD FT by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
04:11 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by BUTTS,JOSHUWA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN 03:55
03:55 BLOCK  by BOWENS,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 03:55
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 03:55
SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN 03:55
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 03:55
SUB IN by BROWN,TJ 03:55
SUB IN by FORD,MARCUS 03:55
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 03:55
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 03:55
SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN 03:55
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 03:55
SUB OUT by FORD,MARCUS 03:55

03:55 SUB IN by DAVIS,TRIPP
03:55 SUB IN by THOMAS,BRYANT



03:55 SUB IN by BRENEGAN,LUKE
03:55 SUB IN by BUSH,EJ
03:55 SUB IN by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
03:55 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRIPP
03:55 SUB OUT by ZHAO,JOHN
03:55 SUB OUT by BRENEGAN,LUKE
03:55 SUB OUT by BOWENS,TYLER
03:55 SUB OUT by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
03:50 FOUL  by BUSH,EJ
03:50 SUB IN by BOWENS,TYLER
03:50 SUB OUT by BUSH,EJ

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHERMAN(in the paint) 03:36 22-19 V 3
03:12 MISS 3PTR by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by FORD,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:40

02:30 22-21 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,TRIPP(in the paint)
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANDREW 02:29
SUB OUT by FORD,MARCUS 02:29
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANDREW 02:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:44 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TRIPP

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,ANDREW 01:29
01:28 STEAL  by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
01:27 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BRYANT

GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,SHERMAN(in the paint) 01:15 24-21 V 3
00:49 TURNOVER  by BOWENS,TYLER

STEAL  by ROBINSON,ANDREW 00:48
00:48 FOUL  by DAVIS,TRIPP

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 00:48
SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 00:48
SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN 00:48
SUB IN by BROWN,TJ 00:48
SUB IN by FORD,MARCUS 00:48
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 00:48
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANDREW 00:48
SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN 00:48
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 00:48
SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ 00:48

00:48 SUB IN by DAVIS,TRIPP
00:48 SUB IN by THOMAS,BRYANT
00:48 SUB IN by BRENEGAN,LUKE
00:48 SUB IN by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
00:48 SUB IN by BOWENS,TYLER
00:48 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRIPP
00:48 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRYANT
00:48 SUB OUT by BRENEGAN,LUKE
00:48 SUB OUT by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
00:48 SUB OUT by BOWENS,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,TJ(in the paint) 00:28 26-21 V 5
00:28 FOUL  by THOMAS,BRYANT

GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ 00:28 27-21 V 6
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANDREW 00:28
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 00:28
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 00:28
SUB OUT by FORD,MARCUS 00:28
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 00:28
SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 00:28

00:03 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TRIPP(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,BRYANT



00:02 SUB IN by BRENEGAN,NICK
00:02 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRIPP

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Newberry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carson-Newman
SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 20:00
SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 20:00
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN,TJ 20:00
SUB IN by FORD,MARCUS 20:00
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 20:00
SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 20:00
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 20:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ 20:00
SUB OUT by FORD,MARCUS 20:00

20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,TRIPP
20:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,BRYANT
20:00 SUB IN by BRENEGAN,LUKE
20:00 SUB IN by BUSH,EJ
20:00 SUB IN by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TRIPP
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRYANT
20:00 SUB OUT by BUSH,EJ
20:00 SUB OUT by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
20:00 SUB OUT by BRENEGAN,NICK

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,TJ 19:41
REBOUND OFF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 19:37

19:37 BLOCK  by DAVIS,TRIPP
REBOUND OFF by FORD,MARCUS --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 19:32 30-23 V 7
ASSIST  by FORD,MARCUS --
FOUL  by FORD,MARCUS 19:15

19:06 MISS 3PTR by BRENEGAN,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRIPP
18:05 MISS 3PTR by BRENEGAN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 18:02

17:58 30-25 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,EJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 17:33
17:33 BLOCK  by THOMAS,BRYANT

REBOUND OFF by FORD,MARCUS --
17:27 FOUL  by THOMAS,BRYANT

GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ 17:27 31-25 V 6
GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ 17:27 32-25 V 7

17:02 TURNOVER  by BUSH,EJ
STEAL  by FORD,MARCUS 17:00

17:00 FOUL  by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 16:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:45 FOUL  by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB
TURNOVER  by FORD,MARCUS 16:43

16:42 STEAL  by DAVIS,TRIPP
16:36 MISS 3PTR by BRENEGAN,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:33 MISS LAYUP by BUSH,EJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON(in the paint) 16:09 34-25 V 9
ASSIST  by BROWN,TJ --

15:53 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TRIPP
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BRYANT

15:51 34-27 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BRYANT(in the paint)
FOUL  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 15:51

15:50 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
15:50 34-28 V 6 GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRYANT
15:50 SUB IN by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
15:50 SUB IN by ZHAO,JOHN
15:50 SUB IN by BOWENS,TYLER
15:50 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRYANT
15:50 SUB OUT by BUSH,EJ
15:50 SUB OUT by BRIDGEWATER,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 15:25
15:25 BLOCK  by BUTTS,JOSHUWA

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,MARCUS 15:18
REBOUND OFF by FORD,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:10

14:53 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,TRIPP
REBOUND DEF by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON --
MISS 3PTR by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENEGAN,LUKE
14:30 MISS JUMPER by BUTTS,JOSHUWA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
14:26 34-30 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BUTTS,JOSHUWA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 13:53
13:53 BLOCK  by BUTTS,JOSHUWA

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
13:50 TURNOVER  by BRENEGAN,LUKE

SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN 13:50
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 13:50
MISS JUMPER by SHUMATE,ZACH 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENEGAN,LUKE
13:13 34-33 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ZHAO,JOHN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TJ 12:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:45 FOUL  by DAVIS,TRIPP
TURNOVER  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 12:29

12:28 STEAL  by ZHAO,JOHN
FOUL  by BEDFORD,ROBIN 12:25

12:25 34-34 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TRIPP
12:25 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,TRIPP

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JALEN 12:25
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 12:25
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 12:25
SUB OUT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 12:25

11:56 FOUL  by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 11:56
MISS FT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 11:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 11:56 35-35

11:56 SUB IN by THOMAS,BRYANT
11:56 SUB IN by BUSH,EJ
11:56 SUB OUT by BOWENS,TYLER
11:56 SUB OUT by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
11:39 35-37 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BRYANT(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,TJ(in the paint) 11:08 37-37
10:34 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,TRIPP

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TRIPP



10:24 37-39 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,EJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TRIPP

FOUL  by JOHNSON,JALEN 10:24
10:24 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by BUSH,EJ

MISS LAYUP by BEDFORD,ROBIN 10:00
10:00 BLOCK  by THOMAS,BRYANT

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:42 37-43 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BRENEGAN,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by ZHAO,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JALEN 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,EJ
09:07 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,EJ

REBOUND DEF by FORD,MARCUS --
08:51 FOUL  by THOMAS,BRYANT

GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 08:51 38-43 H 5
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 08:51 39-43 H 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:51

08:51 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 08:51
SUB IN by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 08:51
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 08:51
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JALEN 08:51
SUB OUT by BEDFORD,ROBIN 08:51
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 08:51

08:51 SUB IN by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
08:51 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRYANT

FOUL  by FORD,MARCUS 08:42
08:39 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,EJ

REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI --
TURNOVER  by FORD,MARCUS 08:36

08:24 MISS 3PTR by ZHAO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,MARCUS 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRIPP
07:40 MISS 3PTR by BRENEGAN,LUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
07:18 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,EJ

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,TRIPP
07:07 39-45 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,TRIPP(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,EJ
FOUL  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 06:26

06:26 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BEDFORD,ROBIN 06:26
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by THOMAS,BRYANT
06:26 SUB OUT by BUTTS,JOSHUWA
06:16 39-48 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by ZHAO,JOHN

-- ASSIST  by BUSH,EJ
FOUL  by BEDFORD,ROBIN 05:53
TURNOVER  by BEDFORD,ROBIN 05:53
FOUL  by BEDFORD,ROBIN 05:34

05:34 MISS FT by BRENEGAN,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI --
TURNOVER  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by THOMAS,BRYANT
05:24 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BRYANT

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TJ 05:16 42-48 H 6
ASSIST  by BEDFORD,ROBIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:13

04:45 42-51 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,TRIPP



-- ASSIST  by BUSH,EJ
04:17 FOUL  by THOMAS,BRYANT

MISS FT by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:54 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BRENEGAN,LUKE(in the paint)
03:36 FOUL  by ZHAO,JOHN

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 03:36
GOOD FT by BROWN,TJ 03:36 43-53 H 10
MISS FT by BROWN,TJ 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRIPP
03:06 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TRIPP

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BRYANT
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 02:48
SUB OUT by BROWN,TJ 02:48

02:45 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,EJ
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BRYANT

FOUL  by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 02:42
02:42 MISS FT by THOMAS,BRYANT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:42 MISS FT by THOMAS,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by FORD,MARCUS --
SUB IN by BROWN,TJ 02:42
SUB OUT by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 02:42
TURNOVER  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 02:32

02:29 STEAL  by BRENEGAN,LUKE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 02:27
SUB OUT by SHUMATE,ZACH 02:27

02:03 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,EJ
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BRYANT

01:49 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BRYANT
BLOCK  by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 01:49
REBOUND DEF by FORD,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by FORD,MARCUS 01:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:40 FOUL  by DAVIS,TRIPP
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 01:40 44-53 H 9
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 01:40 45-53 H 8
SUB IN by MCCOLLUM,QUANDAVEON 01:40
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,SHERMAN 01:40

01:11 MISS 3PTR by ZHAO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by STREMLOW,MALAKHI --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,MARCUS(in the paint) 00:59 47-53 H 6
FOUL  by FORD,MARCUS 00:48

00:48 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by BRENEGAN,LUKE
00:48 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by BRENEGAN,LUKE

SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANDREW 00:48
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,DEVARIO 00:48
TURNOVER  by FORD,MARCUS 00:40

00:30 TURNOVER  by ZHAO,JOHN
STEAL  by STREMLOW,MALAKHI 00:29
MISS JUMPER by FORD,MARCUS 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TRIPP


